

Misc. A 2 of 2023

Order No. 5 dated 25.07.2023

Appellant files hazira.

Respondent No. 2 files a fresh power and a petition with prayer for time for filing w.o. on the ground of unreadiness.

Copy served. No objection is raised.

Instant prayer for time is considered and allowed.

To 01.09.2023 for hearing application u/o 39 r. 1 and 2 read with section 151 C.P.C.

L.C.R. is not received.

Issue reminder.

Dictated & corrected by me :

Addl. District Judge,
Basirhat, North 24 Pgs.

Addl. District Judge,
Basirhat, North 24 Parganas.
24.02.2020.