

Misc. A 2 of 2023

Order No. 6 dated 01.09.2023

This day is fixed for hearing injunction petition.

Appellant files a fresh power and a petition with prayer for adjournment of hearing. Respondent also prays for adjournment by a petition.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

The record could not be placed before Ld. P.O. in charge as Ld. Lawyers obstructed Court staffs to enter into the Court room of Ld. F.T.C. I (P.O. in charge).

Adjourn the case.

Fix 22.11.2023 for hearing petition u/s 39 r. 1 and 2 of C.P.C.

L.C.R. is yet to be received.

Issue reminder.

A.D.J.