

Misc. A 2 of 2023

Order No. 7 dated 22.11.2023

This day is fixed for hearing injunction petition.

Appellant files a petition with prayer for adjournment of hearing on the ground of illness of conducting senior advocate.

Respondents take no steps.

Hd. Ld. Advocate for the appellant.

Considering the grounds instant prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Respondents are directed to show cause as to why the injunction matter shall not be heard exparte against them.

Fix 16.01.2024 for hearing petition u/s 39 r. 1 and 2 of C.P.C./show cause by respondents.

L.C.R. is yet to be received.

Issue reminder.

A.D.J.