

Misc. A 2 of 2023

Order No. 8 dated 16.01.2024

This day is fixed for hearing injunction petition.

Appellant files a petition with prayer for adjournment of hearing on the grounds stated therein.

Respondents file hazira and a show cause petition.

None responses on call on behalf of the respondents.

Hd. Ld. Advocate for the appellant.

Considering the grounds instant prayer for adjournment is allowed.
Fix 19.03.2024 for hearing petition u/s 39 r. 1 and 2 of C.P.C./hearing show cause petition.
Respondents must remain present on call on the next date I.d necessary order.
L.C.R. is yet to be received.
Issue reminder.

A.D.J.