

Misc. A. 2 of 2023

Order No. 10 dated 30.04.2024

Parties take no steps.

In view of the resolution of the Local Civil Court Bar Association the case is adjourned.

Fix 25.06.2024 for payment of cost/filing receipt i.d. the injunction matter will be heard exparte

Dic. & Cor. By me

A.D.J.,Basirhat

A.D.J