

Misc. A. 2 of 2023

Order No. 11 dated 25.06.2024

Appellant files a fresh power and a petition for adjournment of hearing.
Respondent files hazira and a receipt showing payment of Cost of Rs. 600/- before
S.D.L.S.C., Basirhat.

The show cause petition dated 16.01.2024 is taken up for hearing.

Hd. Both sides.

The show cause petition is considered and accepted.

Prayer for adjournment of appellant is considered and allowed.

Fix 16.08.2024 for hearing injunction petition.

Dic. & Cor. By me

A.D.J., Basirhat

A.D.J