

Misc. A. 2 of 2023

Order No. 13 dated 04.10.2024

This day is fixed for injunction hearing.

Parties file hazira.

Respondent has prayed for adjournment of hearing on the ground of unreadiness.

Hd. Both sides.

Considering the grounds instant prayer for adjournment is allowed

The case be transferred to the Court of Ld A.D.J./F.T.C.II for disposal.

To 17.12.2024 for appearance before Ld. Transferee Court.

A.D.J.,Basirhat